2698

Decision

No.

55/92

56/92

57/92

58/92

59/92

60/92

61/92

62/92

63/92

Date

30/6/72

30/6/92

30/6/92

30/6/92

30/6/92

30/6/92

30/6/92

30/6/92

30/6/92

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title

Horny Oriental Girls
(hard issue)
Naughty Asian Girls,
No. 2 (hard issue)
Naughty Girls Annual,
No. 2 (hard issue)
Beaux, No. 1, Vol. 3
Harvey, Vol. 4, No. 12

His & Hers, No. 15 and
20

Love, No. 8 and 11

Love, No. 17, 18, 19,
21 and 25

Love, No. 26 and 31

Ooh, No. 14

Buxom, Vol. 3, No. 3

Climax, Vol. 2, No. 4

Thigh High, Vol. 1,
No. 3

Loves Photo Album

Womens View Of Sex
In Marriage

Hard True Gay
Encounters, Vol. 2
Humongous True Gay
Encounters, Vol. 5

Manplay True Gay
Encounters, Vol. 3

Sex Stop, Vol. 3

Skin

Stand By Your Man

Men Loving Themselves

Erotic By Nature

Meatmen
Meatmen, Vol. 7
Best of Cheap Thrills

Big Ones 40 Plus
Special, Vol. 1, No. 1
Mens Letters, Vol. 8,
No. 2,3 and 4
Playguy, Vol. 14,
No. 11

Born to Die, Issue 11

Australian Hot Talk,
No. 23

Bad Girls, No. 1 {soft
issue)

Bad Girls, No. 1 (hard
issue)

Exposed, No. 1 (soft
issue)

Exposed, No. 1 (hard
issue)

Arianne, Book 2

Aviatrix, No. 1

Cyberlust, No. 3

Erotic Tales, No. 3

Optimism of Youth

Publisher
Readcroft Pty Limited
Readcroft Pty Limited
Readcroft Pty Limited
Chelsea Publishing Co
Harvey Shapiro

Enterprises Inc

Kash Enterprises Inc

Star Family Press
America Inc

Cosmic Hippies Pub Co
Unknown

Man’s World Publications

Inc

Man’s World Publications

Inc

Man’s World Publications

Inc
Comad Inc
Ben’s Books Limited

GS Press
Leyland Publications
Leyland Publications

Leyland Publications

Bright Tyger Press

Leyland Publications

Down There Press

Shakti Press/Red Adler
Books

Leyland Publications

Leyland Publications

Electric Publishers
Limited

Electric Publishers
Limited

Portland Publishing
Limited

Playguy Publications
Limited

Bronson Family
Publishing Group

P H Editorial Services
Pty Limited

Readcroft Pty Limited

Slave Labour Graphics
Forbidden Fruit

Aircel Comics

Aircel Comics
Fantagraphics Books

Importer

NZ Swing Club,
P.O. Box
27-350,
Wellington

NZ Swing Club,
P.O. Box
27-350,
Wellington

Waverley
International

(1988) Limited,

P.O. Box
77-009,
Auckland
University
Bookshop
(Otago)
Limited, P.O.
Box 6060,
Dunedin

Network
Distributors
Limited, 67
View Road,
Glenfield,
Auckland

The Exclusive
Shop, 460
Karangahape

Road, Auckland

Gordon & Gotch
(NZ) Limited,
P.O. Box 584,
Auckland

Readcroft Pty
Limited, P.O.
Box 185,

Auburn, N.S.W.
2144, Australia

Kaleidoscope
World, 77
Cashel Street,
Christchurch

Applicant

Comptroller of
Customs

Comptroller of
Customs

Comptroller of
Customs

Comptroller of
Customs

Comptroller of
Customs

Comptroller of

Customs

Comptroller of
Customs

Comptroller of
Customs

Comptroller of
Customs

No. 123

Decision
R18

R18
R18

R18
R18

R18
R18
Ul
Ul

Ul
Ul
R18

R18
R18

R18
R18

R18
R18
R18
R18
R18
Ul

R16
R16

R18
R18
R18
R18
R18

R18

R18
R18
R16
R18
R16
R18
R18
R18

R18
R18



