## 2698

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Decision No.	Date	Title	Publisher	Importer	Applicant	Decision
		Horny Oriental Girls	Readcroft Pty Limited	•		R18
		(hard issue) <i>Naughty Asian Girls</i> , No. 2 (hard issue)	Readcroft Pty Limited			R18
		No. 2 (hard issue) Naughty Girls Annual, No. 2 (hard issue)	Readcroft Pty Limited			R18
55/92	30/6/72	Beaux, No. 1, Vol. 3 Harvey, Vol. 4, No. 12	Chelsea Publishing Co Harvey Shapiro Enterprises Inc	NZ Swing Club, P.O. Box 27-350, Wellington	Comptroller of Customs	R18 R18
		His & Hers, No. 15 and 20	Kash Enterprises Inc			R18 R18
		Love, No. 8 and 11 Love, No. 17, 18, 19, 21 and 25	Star Family Press America Inc			UI UI
		Love, No. 26 and 31	Cosmic Hippies Pub Co			UI
56/92	30/6/92	<i>Ooh</i> , No. 14 <i>Buxom</i> , Vol. 3, No. 3	Unknown Man's World Publications Inc	NZ Swing Club, P.O. Box 27-350, Wellington	Comptroller of Customs	UI R18
		Climax, Vol. 2, No. 4	Man's World Publications Inc			R18
		Thigh High, Vol. 1, No. 3	Man's World Publications			R18
57/92	30/6/92	Loves Photo Album Womens View Of Sex In Marriage	Comad Inc Ben's Books Limited	Waverley International (1988) Limited, P.O. Box 77-009, Auckland	Comptroller of Customs	R18 R18
58/92	30/6/92	Hard True Gay Encounters, Vol. 2	GS Press	University Bookshop (Otago) Limited, P.O. Box 6060, Dunedin	Comptroller of Customs	R18
		Humongous True Gay Encounters, Vol. 5	Leyland Publications			R18
		Manplay True Gay Encounters, Vol. 3	Leyland Publications Leyland Publications Bright Tyger Press			R18
		Sex Stop, Vol. 3 Skin				R18 R18
		Stand By Your Man Men Loving Themselves Erotic By Nature	Leyland Publications			UI
			Down There Press Shakti Press/Red Adler Books			R16 R16
		Meatmen Maatmen Val 7	Leyland Publications			R18
59/92	30/6/92	Meatmen, Vol. 7 Best of Cheap Thrills	Leyland Publications Electric Publishers	Network Distributors Limited, 67 View Road, Glenfield, Auckland	Comptroller of Customs	R18 R18
		Big Ones 40 Plus	Limited Electric Publishers			R18
		Special, Vol. 1, No. 1 Mens Letters, Vol. 8, No. 2, 3 and 4	Limited Portland Publishing Limited			R18
60/92	30/6/92	<i>Playguy</i> , Vol. 14, No. 11	Playguy Publications Limited	The Exclusive Shop, 460 Karangahape Road, Auckland	Comptroller of Customs	R18
61/92	30/6/92	Born to Die, Issue 11		Gordon & Gotch	Comptroller of Customs	R18
		Australian Hot Talk, No. 23		Customs	R18	
62/92	30/6/92	Bad Girls, No. 1 (soft issue)	Readcroft Pty Limited	Readcroft Pty Limited, P.O. Box 185, Auburn, N.S.W. 2144, Australia	Comptroller of Customs	R16
		<i>Bad Girls</i> , No. 1 (hard issue)				R18
		<i>Exposed</i> , No. 1 (soft issue)				R16
		<i>Exposed</i> , No. 1 (hard issue)				R18
63/92	30/6/92	Arianne, Book 2 Aviatrix, No. 1 Cyberlust, No. 3 Erotic Tales, No. 3 Optimism of Youth	Slave Labour Graphics Forbidden Fruit Aircel Comics Aircel Comics Fantagraphics Books	Kaleidoscope World, 77 Cashel Street, Christchurch	Comptroller of Customs	R18 R18 R18 R18 R18